
Regional 9-2 

October 12, 2017

Host: Portage Northern High School

1S 2S 3S 4S 1D 2D 3D 4D Total Place

BC Central (BCC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8th

BC Lakeview 

(BCL)
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 Tie 5th

Byron Center (BC) 0 1 1 2 2 3 3 1 13 2nd

Gull Lake (GL) 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 Tie 5th

Mattawan(MAT) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 Tie 5th

Portage Central 

(PC)
3 2 0 3 3 1 2 0 14 1st

Portage Northern 

(PN)
0 1 3 1 1 0 1 3 10 Tie 3rd

St. Joseph (SJ) 1 3 2 0 1 1 0 2 10 Tie 3rd



Portage Northern  High School Division 2 Regional 9

1 Lucas Guy (PC) #1 Singles

PC Seeds:
1 PC

2 BYE 2 SJ
3 MAT

PC 4 BCL
6-1, 6-0

3 Jacob Wilemsen (BC)

BC

4 BYE

PC

6-1, 6-2

5 Jai Banjeri (IBCL)

BCL

6 BYE

BCL

6-0, 6-1

7 Adam Stagner (BCC)

BCC

8 BYE

9 Elijah Wisser (GL

GL

10 BYE

MAT

6-0, 6-1

11 BYE

MAT

12 Nathaniel Webster (MAT)

MAT

6-4, 6-3

13 BYE

PN

14 Alex Wootton (PN)

SJ

6-3, 6-1

15 BYE

SJ

16 Will Page (SJ)



Division 2 Regional 9

1 Ryan Okonski (SH) #2 Singles

SJ Seeds:
1 SJ

2 BYE 2 PC
3 PN

SJ 4 BC
6-, 6-0

3 Tyler Urbain (MAT)

MAT

4 BYE

SJ

6-1, 6-1

5 Kevin Ely (BC)

BC

6 BYE

BC

6-0, 6-0

7 Remy Rinaldo (BCC)

BCC

8 BYE

SJ

6-2, 6-1

9 Daniel Keene (GL)

GL

10 BYE

PN

6-0, 6-0

11 BYE

PN

12 Jackson Graham (PN)

PC

6-1, 6-7, 6-0

13 BYE

BCL

14 Jacob Van Dis (BCL)

PC

6-2, 6-1

15 BYE

PC

16 Camilo Bautista (PC)



Division 2 Regional 9

1 Graham Holley (PN) #3 Singles

PN Seeds
1 PN

2 BYE 2 SJ
3 PC

PN 4 BC
6-0, 6-0

3 Caleb Langlinais (MAT)

MAT

4 BYE

PN

6-1, 6-0

5 Enrique Domeier (BC)

BC

6 BYE

BC

6-0, 6-3

7 Jackson Mendez (GL)

GL

8 BYE

PN

6-4, 6-2

9 Cole Einhardt (BCL)

BCL

10 BYE

BCL

6-4, 6-3

11 BYE

PC

12 Diego Solis (PC)

SJ

6-0, 7-5

13 BYE

BCC

14 Jaden West (BCC)

SJ

6-0, 6-0

15 BYE

SJ

16 Hudson Wellin (SJ)



Division 2 Regional 9

1 Gavin Nelson (BC) #4 Singles

BC Seeds:
1 BC

2 BYE 2 PC
3 BCL

BC 4 SJ
6-1, 6-1

3 Nolan Lohroff (MAT)

MAT

4 BYE

BC

6-2, 6-3

5 Justice Waldman (SJ)

SJ 

6 BYE

PN

6-1, 6-0

7 Simon Holley (PN)

PN

8 BYE

PC

7-6, 6-3

9 Bradley Winka (GL)

GL

10 BYE

BCL

6-0, 6-1

11 BYE

BCL

12 Cole Henkel

PC

6-3, 6-0

13 BYE

BCC

14 Skyler Mitchell (BCC)

PC

6-0, 6-0

15 BYE

PC

16 Vishnu Ghantasala (PC)



Division 2 Regional 9

1 Lewis/Mietusiewicz (PC) #1 Doubles

PC Seeds:
1 PC

2 BYE 2 BC
3 PN

PC 4 SJ
6-0, 6-0

3 Palmer/Canak (BCC)

BCC

BYE

4

PC

6-3, 6-1

5 Scramlin/Harikrishnan (SJ)

SJ

6 BYE

SJ

6-0, 7-5

7 Schnotola/Wilson (GL)

GL

8 BYE

PC

6-0, 6-1

9 Baker/Allwine (MAT)

MAT

10 BYE

PN

6-0, 6-2

11 BYE

PN

12 Duffy/Bach (PN)

BC

6-1, 6-2

13 BYE

BCL

14 Schrader/Strander (BCL)

BC

6-0, 6-2

15 BYE

BC

16 Kelley/Locke (BC)



Division 2 Regional 9

1 Shootz/Thiel (BC) #2 Doubles

BC Seeds:
1 BC

2 BYE 2 GL
3 PC

BC 4 SJ
6-0, 6-3

3 Baker/Hager (BCL)

BCL

4 BYE

BC

7-5, 6-2

5 Okonski/Kelly (SJ)

SJ

6 BYE

SJ

6-3, 4-6, 7-6

7 Hummel/White (MAT)

MAT

8 BYE

BC

6-2, 4-6, 6-3

9 Goel/Riesgraf (PN)

PN

10 BYE

PC

7-5, 6-2

11 BYE

PC

12 Denny/Schuring (PC)

GL

6-4, 2-6, 6-1

13 BYE

BCC

14 Blackman/Otis (BCC)

GL

6-, 6-0

15 BYE

GL

16 Collard/Soule (GL)



Division 2 Regional 9

1 Cantu/Baker (BC) #3 Doubles

BC Seeds:
1 BC

2 BYE 2 PC
3 PN

BC 4 GL
6-2, 6-3

3 O'Keefe/Mohney (MAT)

MAT

4 BYE

BC

6-3, 6-4

5 Collard/Mansager (GL)

GL

6 BYE

GL

6-2, 6-3

7 Barnes/Norman (BCL)

BCL

8 BYE

BC

6-3, 7-6

9 Haske/Todd (BCC)

BCC

10 BYE

PN

6-0, 6-0

11 BYE

PN

12 Chan/Thaj (PN)

PC

6-4, 6-1

13 BYE

SJ

14 Huie/Richards (SJ)

PC

4-6, 6-3, 6-4

15 BYE

PC

16 Bergman/Medepalli (PC)



Division 2 Regional 9

1 Olson/Beauchamp (SJ) #4 Doubles

SJ Seeds:
1 SJ

2 BYE 2 PN
3 BCL

SJ 4 BC
Default

3 BCC-no team

BCC

4 BYE

SJ

7-5, 4-6, 6-3

5 Hynes/Tram (BC)

BC

6 BYE

BC

6-0, 6-1

7 Chrisman/McFee (GL)

GL

8 BYE

PN

6-3, 6-4

9 Montalban/Warner (MAT)

MAT

10 BYE

MAT

6-4, 6-1

11 BYE

BCL

12 Avery/Desai (BCL)

PN

4-6, 6-1, 6-1

13 BYE

PC

14 Carpenter/Dixit (PC)

PN

6-2, 4-6, 7-6

15 BYE

PN

16 Leasure/Lewis (PN)



BC Central BC Lakeview Byron Center

1S 1S Jai Banjeri 1S Jacob Wllemsen

2S 2S Jacob Van Dis 2S Kevin Ely

3S 3S Cole Einhardt 3S Enrique Domeier

4S 4S Cole Henkel 4S Gavin Nelson

1D 1D Adam Schrader/ Vikram Strander 1D Cooper Kelley/Alex Locke

2D 2D Zach Baker/ James Hager 2D Carson Shootz/Chapin Thiel

3D 3D Brendan Barnes/ Josh Norman 3D Canden Cantu/Jack Baker

4D 4D John Avery/ Soham Desai 4D Davis Hynes/Ben Tram

Mattawan Portage Central Portage Northern

1S Nathaniel Webster 1S Lucas Guy 1S Alex Wootton

2S Tyler Urbain 2S Camilo Bautista 2S Jackson Graham

3S Caleb Langlinais 3S Diego Solis 3S Graham Holley

4S Nolan Lohroff 4S Vishnu Ghantasala 4S Simon Holley

1D Ryan Bake/ Nate Allwine 1D Cody Lewis/ Janek Mietusiewicz 1D Brendan Duffy/ Keegan Bach

2D Matt Hummel/ Andrew White 2D Jack Denny/ Caleb Schuring 2D Bharat Goel/ Jared Riesgraf

3D Owen O'Keefe/ Garrett Mohney 3D Jackson Bergman/ Saaketh Medepalli 3D Joey Chan/ Omar Thaj

4D Alex Montalban/ Cameron Warner 4D Zach Carpenter/ Suyash Dixit 4D Jon Leasure/ Ben Lewis

Gull Lake St. Joe

1S Elijah Wisser 1S Will Page

2S Daniel Keene 2S Ryan Okonski

3S Jackson Mendez 3S Hudson Wellin

4S Bradley Winka 4S Justice Waldman

1D Tony Schnotola/Keyshawn Wilson 1D Mason Scramlin/ Aashish Harikrishnan

2D Caleb Collard/ Caelb Soule 2D Daniel Okonski/ Max Kelly

3D Zachary Collard/ Justin Mansager 3D Grant Huie/ Alex Richards

4D Kiley Chrisman/ Jon McFee 4D Dylan Olson/ Trey Beauchamp


